
Instructions for Entrance Exam:-

1. All candidates are directed to bring their original CNIC at the
time of test

2. Ph. D candidates with Qualified GRE (Subject) test are
directed to bring one page research proposal at the time of

interview to be held on 13-10-2022 at 02:00 PM in

Conference Hall, UVAS, Lahore
3. Ph. D candidates are directed to bring their original documents

at the time of interview
4. All candidates are required to get vaccinated
5. No Entry without Face Mask

GROUPING OF M. Phil CANDIDATES FOR ENTRY TEST TO BE HELD

ON 11 to 12-10-2022, REGULAR ADMISSIONS SESSION 2022-23

Venue: IT Laboratory, University Central Library, UVAS, Lahore
11-10-2022, Tuesday

Groups Name of Departments/ Disciplines No. of Candidates

Group A-I
(09:00:9:40 am)

Microbiology 115

Group A-II
(09:40:10:20 am)

Microbiology 115

Group A-III
(10:20:11:00 am)

Microbiology 60

Pharmaceutical Chemistry 60

Group A-IV
(11:00:11:40 am)

Pathology 106

Group B
(11:40-12:20)

Parasitology 48

Poultry Production 18

Dairy Technology 40

Group C
(12:20-1:00)

Pet Animal Practices 39

Pharmaceutics 79

Group D
(1:00-1:40)

Theriogenology 42

Genetics 53

Environmental Sciences 13

Group E
(01:40-02:20)

Animal Nutrition 84

One Health 21

Group F Pharmacology & Therapeutics 91



(2:20-3:00) Animal Breeding & Genetics 12

Group G
(03:00:3:40)

Clinical Medicine 110

Group H
(03:40-4:20)

Anatomy & Histology 33

Business Management 07

Meat Science & Technology 33

Livestock Management 25

12-10-2022, Wednesday

Group I
(09:00:9:40 am)

Veterinary Surgery 81

Botany 23

Group J
(9:40 -10:20)

Epidemiology & Public Health 75

Wildlife & Ecology 44

Group K-I
(10:20-11:00)

Food & Nutrition 120

Group K-II
(11:00-11:40)

Food & Nutrition 43

Pharmacology & Toxicology 76

Group L
(11:40-12:20)

Zoology 122

Group M
(12:20-1:00)

Food Safety & Control 122

Group N
(01:00-01:40)

Biochemistry 132

Group O
(01:40-02:20)

Physiology 67

Fisheries & Aquaculture 29

Group P-I
(02:20-3:00)

Molecular Biology & Biotechnology 120

Group P-II
(3:00-3:40)

Molecular Biology & Biotechnology 130

GROUPING OF Ph.D CANDIDATES FOR GRE (SUBJECT TEST) TO BE

HELD ON 13-10-2022, REGULAR ADMISSIONS, SESSION 2022-23

Venue: IT Laboratory, University Central  Library, UVAS, Lahore
13-10-2022, Thursday

Groups Name of Departments/ Disciplines No. of Candidates

Group A
(09:00-9:40)

Pathology 13

Parasitology 10

Theriogenology 03

Livestock Management 6

Fisheries & Aquaculture 13

Wildlife & Ecology 20



Zoology 34

Group B
(09:40-10:20)

Veterinary Surgery 3

Meat Science & Technology 2

Molecular Biology & Biotechnology 19

Epidemiology & Public Health 2

Pharmacology & Toxicology 10

Biochemistry 9

Animal Breeding & Genetics 6

Clinical Medicine 9

Food & Nutrition 15

Dairy Technology 4

Animal Nutrition 1

Poultry Production 5

Microbiology 10

Physiology 09

Anatomy & Histology 02

Notice:-

1st Merit List of M. Phil & Ph. D candidates to be
displayed at University Website and Notice
Board

18-10-2022

2nd Merit List of M. Phil & Ph. D candidates to be
displayed at University Website and Notice
Board

24-10-2022

3rd Merit List of M. Phil & Ph. D candidates to be
displayed at University Website and Notice
Board

27-10-2022

(Dr. Sakhra Mahmood)
Director Advanced Studies


